UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA

Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS

Facility Name: ONYEMELA

Common name: ONYEMELA

Status: Operating

Facility Code: 120886-7

Date Opened: 2019-06-27

Facility Type: Dispensary

Ownership: Private, For Profit : AGNES EDWARD
KADO

Address: Western Zone-Shinyanga Region -

Shinyanga District - Shinyanga MC -
Kambarage - Kambarage

Official Phone: 0769606277

Website:

In-charge Qualification:

Nearest Facility: 102281-3 - KAMBARAGE Health Center
CTC ID:

MSD ID:

MTUHA ID:



FACILITY SERVICES - ONYEMELA

Service Category

Laboratory Service-Parasitology
Laboratory Service-Parasitology
Laboratory Service-Parasitology
Laboratory Service-Parasitology

Health Promotion and Disease Prevention
Non-Communicable Diseases Care and
Treatment

Non-Communicable Diseases Care and
Treatment

Non-Communicable Diseases Care and
Treatment

Service Description

Blood Smear for Haemoparasites
Malaria Rapid Diagnostic Test (MmRDT)
Stool Analysis

Urine Analysis

Community Mobilization

Asthma

Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease

Hypertensive and Cardiovascular



FACILITY EQUIPMENT - ONYEMELA

Equipment Name:

Forceps

Drip stand with double hooks
adjustable height.

Washing hands basin
Dustbins Paddles.
Sterilizer

Patient Beds

BP Machine

Centrifuge Machine (Electrical,
RCF, RPM)

Microscope (AO if electricity is
available)

Refrigerator
Cupboard
Safety Box

Books: picture books, story
books

Clinical thermometer
Cannula

Color coded bean
Storage

Gloves

Functional

53
2

15

13

100

10

500

Not Functional

o o o o o o o o

o O o o

o o o o o

Under
Maintenance

53
2

15

13

100

10

500


http://www.tcpdf.org

