UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA



Ministry of Health

HEALTH FACILITY REGISTRY-FACILITY DETAILS				
Facility Name:	ONYEMELA			
Common name:	ONYEMELA			
Status:	Operating			
Facility Code:	120886-7			
Date Opened:	2019-06-27			
Facility Type:	Dispensary			
Ownership:	Private, For Profit : AGNES EDWARD KADO			
Address:	Western Zone-Shinyanga Region - Shinyanga District - Shinyanga MC - Kambarage - Kambarage			
Official Phone:	0769606277			
Website:				
In-charge Qualification:				
Nearest Facility:	102281-3 - KAMBARAGE Health Center			
CTC ID:				
MSD ID:				
MTUHA ID:				

FACILITY SERVICES - ONYEMELA

Service Category	Service Description
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Blood Smear for Haemoparasites
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Malaria Rapid Diagnostic Test (mRDT)
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Stool Analysis
Laboratory Service-Parasitology	Urine Analysis
Health Promotion and Disease Prevention	Community Mobilization
Non-Communicable Diseases Care and Treatment	Asthma
Non-Communicable Diseases Care and Treatment	Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease
Non-Communicable Diseases Care and Treatment	Hypertensive and Cardiovascular

FACILITY EQUIPMENT - ONYEMELA

Equipment Name:	Functional	Not Functional	Under Maintenance
Forceps	53	0	53
Drip stand with double hooks adjustable height.	2	0	2
Washing hands basin	3	0	3
Dustbins Paddles.	6	0	6
Sterilizer	1	0	1
Patient Beds	5	0	5
BP Machine	1	0	1
Centrifuge Machine (Electrical, RCF, RPM)	1	0	1
Microscope (AO if electricity is available)	1	0	1
Refrigerator	1	0	1
Cupboard	1	0	1
Safety Box	15	0	15
Books: picture books, story books	13	0	13
Clinical thermometer	1	0	1
Cannula	100	0	100
Color coded bean	10	0	10
Storage	1	0	1
Gloves	500	0	500